

# **Economic Development Grant Application**

Organization Info	<u>rmation</u>
Name of Organizat	tion
Address	
Name & Title of Au	uthorized Official
Phone:	Email:
<u>Project Type</u>	
Training/Ed	ucation
Event Spons	sorship
Software	
Other	
Project Information	<u>on</u>
Total Funds reques	sted
Please provide a d	iscussion of the project plan (attach additional pages if necessary)
Expected results o	f the investment & impact to the community

PLEASE NOTE: Once an application is approved, the name of the applicant, the project, and the grant amount are not confidential.



# **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM**

#### PROGRAM PURPOSE

Black Hills Community Economic Development's mission is to promote, encourage, and advance economic development in western South Dakota. We understand economic development organizations are sometimes unable to fully fund certain project or activities. BHCED endeavors to support these organizations' efforts to promote economic development in their communities by supporting them financially.

This grant is a matching grant up to \$3,000 requiring equal participation from the economic development organization recipient.

### **ELIGIBLITY**

Professional non-state economic development organizations in western South Dakota are eligible to apply.

The grant can be used to fund: event sponsorship, economic development related education tuition, economic development projects in the community (internship program, etc), research & development (feasibility study, housing study, etc).

## **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GRANT COMMITTEE**

All grant applications will go through a review and approval process. The Economic Development Grant Committee includes BHCED board of directors who will review and determine approval or denial of the request.

### **FOLLOW-UP**

Grant recipients are required to submit a follow-up report detailing the impact of the event or program sponsored by the grant.

# **SUBMIT GRANT REQUEST TO:**

Black Hills Community Economic Development
Fran White
<a href="mailto:fwhite@wrbsc.com">fwhite@wrbsc.com</a>
730 E Watertown St, Suite 102
Rapid City, SD 57701

PLEASE NOTE: Once an application is approved, the name of the applicant, the project, and the grant amount are not confidential.